

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8429-8431/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2008 in WP No. 7410/2006 & WP No. 18761/2005 & WP No. 23716/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BHAT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr.Mukul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms.Mukta Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.  
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.  
Mr.Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Chander Lall, Adv.  
Mr.Dushyant M., Adv.  
Mr.Rakesh Pandey, Adv.  
For Mr.Navin Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

List the matter for final disposal in November, 2009.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master