

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8429-8431/2009

(From the common judgment and final order dated 23.1.2009 and 7.2.2008 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Writ Petition No. 18761 of 2005, Writ Petition No. 23716 of 2005 and Writ Petition No. 7410 of 2006)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BHAT & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,impleadment as party respondent,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 11/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1 & 2 in Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.  
SC 8431/2009 Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

For RR-1 in Mr. Chander Lal, Adv.  
SC 8429-30/2009 Ms. Nancy Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

In IA 13-15 Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr.Adv.  
(For impleadment) Ms. Gurvinder Suri, adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India represents that the Ministry concerned wants to file an affidavit as to the effect of the present Notification and certain orders/decisions taken under the old Notification. Two weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

Post after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master