

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6461-6463/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BHAT & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6464/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Simar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties in both the matters.

Both the appeals stand complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar