

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6461-6463/2014

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE SECRETARY  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BHAT &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6464/2014 (XIV)

Date : 09-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Pall, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Pall, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. Nos. 6461-6463/2014

Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No. 6464/2014

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has been served in alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Mr. Dhruv Pall, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of appellant. He has stated that he would be filing vakalatnama during the course of the day, if the same is filed be taken on record.

List again on 8.1.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar