

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6461-6463/2014

UNION OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6464/2014 (XIV-A)

Date : 30-10-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Aadya Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Adya Jha, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Shankar Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Adya Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR

Ms. Simar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

**Mr. Brahma Prakash Soni, Adv.
Mrs. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the respondent(s), these matters stand
adjourned to 03.12.2025.**

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**